

The Tomorrow Fund is the <u>only</u> local non-profit organization that provides <u>daily</u> financial and emotional support to children with cancer and to their families.

www.tomorrowfund.org

Stroll 2025

Board of Directors

Rosemary Huestis *President* Blake Laverdiere *Vice President* Jamie Messier *Treasurer* Joyce Pastore *Secretary*

Dianne Gibree Peter Lucas Rishi Lulla, MD Mary Macari Anna Moran Ernie Moreira Laura Moynihan Lisa Pagano Steve Scarpetti Donna Sjoblom Cathy Vitalo

Edwin N. Forman, MD *Founder*

Executive Director Lisa M. Hainse

Staff

Madison Bumpus Kristina Centore Heather Zinni

Stroll Committee

Ann Coutu Chelsea Coutu Justin Coutu Rene Coutu Jennalyn Hainse Linda Hainse Jake Harty Caitlin Kickham Marilyn Laverdiere Karin Marzilli Brittany Ray Patricia Roy Shirley Sherman Aimee Tortolano Cristina Tortolano Karen Zarlenga

Dear Tomorrow Fund Friend,

The unexpected journey children diagnosed with cancer and their families face is life changing. Each journey through childhood cancer is different: different diagnoses, different treatments and sadly different outcomes. The world as we know it has drastically changed yet one thing is true for all our families, they all need help beyond medical care to cope with the many challenges and harsh realities that accompany this traumatic disease. For this reason, The Tomorrow Fund exists and the truth is...we **cannot** do this alone. We need your help!

On Sunday, April 6, 2025 The Tomorrow Fund will hold its 22nd Annual Tomorrow Fund Stroll at Garden City Center in Cranston, RI. The Tomorrow Fund is extremely grateful for all the support it receives, and now more than ever, we need your help to continue our mission.



We NEED you to be a <u>Stroll Corporate Partner</u> for our 2025 Tomorrow Fund Stroll!

Proceeds from this event will ensure vital programs continue. All our programs are made possible through contributions such as yours. You will not only receive extraordinary recognition for your generosity, but more importantly, you will know in your heart that at the hour of greatest need, you made a profound difference in the life of a child with cancer.

Enclosed is a Tomorrow Fund Stroll Sponsorship Packet. Please review these materials carefully to fully understand how truly meaningful your participation is to our event.

On behalf of **these courageous children and their families**, thank you for considering this request. Together we can make a better <u>TOMORROW</u> for these children who need our help. We look forward to hearing from you soon.

Kind regards,

Stroll Committee



The Tomorrow Fund is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. The value of your gift is therefore fully tax-deductible in accordance with the law.



22nd ANNUAL TOMORROW FUND STROLL Garden City Center Cranston, RI Sunday, April 6, 2025

Sponsorship Opportunities

| Prominent location of Corporate name/logo as Elite Sponsor on the official Stroll T-Shirt | | |
|---|-------|--|
| | | |
| Corporate name/logo recognition as a lead sponsor in the Stroll Program and all printed materials | | |
| Verbal recognition at Stroll | | |
| (10) Official Stroll T-Shirts | | |
| Provides Sponsorship for (4) Tomorrow Fund Families | | |
| Major Sponsor \$2 | ,500 | |
| Corporate name/logo as Major Sponsor on the official Stroll T-Shirt | | |
| Corporate name in the Stroll Program and printed materials | | |
| Signage recognition at the Stroll | | |
| (6) Official Stroll T-Shirts | | |
| Provides Sponsorship for a Tomorrow Fund Family | | |
| Signature Sponsor \$1 | ,000, | |
| Corporate name/logo as Signature Sponsor on the official Stroll T-Shirt | | |
| Signage recognition at the Stroll | | |
| (4) Official Stroll T-Shirts | | |
| Contributing Sponsor | \$500 | |
| Corporate name as Contributing Sponsor on the official Stroll T-Shirt | | |
| Signage recognition at the Stroll | | |
| (2) Official Stroll T-Shirt | | |
| Deadline for Sponsor inclusion on T-Shirt: | | |

Friday, March 7, 2025

The Tomorrow Fund Physicians Office Building, 110 Lockwood Street, Suite 422 Providence, RI 02903 Tel (401) 444.8811 Fax (401) 444.4542 www.tomorrowfund.org



22ND ANNUAL TOMORROW FUND STROLL N' ROLL

Sunday, April 6, 2025 • Garden City Center

Cranston, RI

Line-Up Begins at 8:30am

Stroll Kick - Off at 9:00am

STROLL SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

- Elite Sponsor \$5,000 List your (10) T-Shirt sizes below Sizes: ______
- Signature Sponsor \$1,000
 List your (4) T-Shirt sizes below
 Sizes: _____

MAI STDE

ANNUAL STROLI

- Major Sponsor \$2,500 List your (6) T-Shirt sizes below Sizes: ______
- Contributing Sponsor \$500 List your (2) T-Shirt size below Size: _____

□ We are unable to be a sponsor but would like to donate \$_____ to help children with cancer.

□ Enclosed is my check payable to *The Tomorrow Fund*

| Credit Card:VISAMCAMEXDiscover | |
|---|--|
| Card Number Exp. Date Billing Address: Name as it appears on card | |
| Signature | |
| Contact Name | |
| Address (only if different then above) Zip | PRINTING REQUIREMENTS FOR LOGO |
| Telephone Email Address | GRAPHICS ON THE T-SHIRT |
| Register ONLINE today at www.tomorrowfund.org Solicited by: | Artwork may be submitted by email to <u>lisa@tomorrowfund.org</u> Accepted formats: tiff, jpeg, bitmap. Deadline: Friday, March 7, 2025 |